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"VIESSMANN" FIS WORLD CUP CROSS-COUNTRY
1st World Cup Competition

Düsseldorf (GER)

Ladies 6 x 0.8 km Team Sprint - Final
Results

SUN 29 OCT 2006
14:36
14:48

Start Time:
End Time:

presented   by

Jury Information Course Information
Technical Delegate MAPELLI Marco (ITA)
FIS Race Director CAPOL Juerg (FIS)
Assistant Technical Delegate MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (AUT)
Assistant TD Nat. KAISER Andrea (GER)
Chief of Competition ZIPFEL Georg (GER)

Name Rheinuferpromenade
Height Difference (HD) 8 m
Maximum Climb (MC) 5 m
Total Climb (TC) 10 m
Length of Lap 830 m
Number of Laps 1

Rank
Bib

Name
Leg

Team Time Behind
Rounds 1/2

Change Round
Rounds 3/4

Change Round
Rounds 5/6

Change Round

1 2 NOR - NORWAY I 10:50.1        0.0
2-1 GJOEMLE Ella 2:10.8 =4 2:10.8 4 5:43.5 3 1:46.8 5 9:09.4 1 1:43.5 4
2-2 BJOERGEN Marit 3:56.7 5 1:45.9 7 7:25.9 1 1:42.4 1 10:50.1 1 1:40.7 1

2 13 SWE - SWEDEN I 10:53.8       +3.7
13-1 NORGREN Britta 2:10.3 1 2:10.3 1 5:43.1 1 1:46.6 3 9:10.6 2 1:40.9 1
13-2 ANDERSSON Lina 3:56.5 4 1:46.2 8 7:29.7 3 1:46.6 5 10:53.8 2 1:43.2 3

3 1 FIN - FINLAND II 11:00.5      +10.4
1-1 KUITUNEN Virpi 2:10.4 2 2:10.4 2 5:43.2 2 1:47.3 6 9:13.3 3 1:43.4 3
1-2 SAARINEN Aino Kaisa 3:55.9 1 1:45.5 6 7:29.9 4 1:46.7 7 11:00.5 3 1:47.2 7

FF 4 4 GER - GERMANY I 11:00.7      +10.6
4-1 SACHENBACHER STEHLE Evi 2:14.5 8 2:14.5 8 5:44.6 6 1:46.4 1 9:14.9 6 1:43.6 5
4-2 KUENZEL Claudia 3:58.2 7 1:43.7 1 7:31.3 7 1:46.7 7 11:00.7 4 1:45.8 5

FF 5 14 RUS - RUSSIA I 11:00.8      +10.7
14-1 MATVEEVA Natalia 2:10.7 3 2:10.7 3 5:43.7 4 1:46.4 1 9:13.5 4 1:43.0 2
14-2 SIDKO Alena 3:57.3 6 1:46.6 9 7:30.5 6 1:46.8 10 11:00.8 5 1:47.3 8

FF 6 18 SLO - SLOVENIA 11:00.8      +10.7
18-1 FABJAN Vesna 2:11.3 6 2:11.3 6 5:44.5 5 1:48.4 8 9:17.7 8 1:48.2 8
18-2 MAJDIC Petra 3:56.1 =2 1:44.8 3 7:29.5 2 1:45.0 3 11:00.8 6 1:43.1 2

7 3 ITA - ITALY I 11:01.4      +11.3
3-1 GENUIN Magda 2:10.8 =4 2:10.8 4 5:45.1 7 1:49.0 10 9:13.9 5 1:43.9 6
3-2 FOLLIS Arianna 3:56.1 =2 1:45.3 5 7:30.0 5 1:44.9 2 11:01.4 7 1:47.5 9

8 6 GER - GERMANY III 11:05.9      +15.8
6-1 FESSEL Nicole 2:14.8 =9 2:14.8 9 5:46.4 9 1:46.7 4 9:17.3 7 1:44.2 7
6-2 ZELLER Katrin 3:59.7 10 1:44.9 4 7:33.1 9 1:46.7 7 11:05.9 8 1:48.6 10

9 16 NOR - NORWAY II 11:06.8      +16.7
16-1 SOLLI Guro Stroem 2:14.8 =9 2:14.8 9 5:46.1 8 1:47.3 6 9:23.6 9 1:50.9 9
16-2 JACOBSEN Astrid 3:58.8 9 1:44.0 2 7:32.7 8 1:46.6 5 11:06.8 9 1:43.2 3

10 15 GER - GERMANY II 11:11.4      +21.3
15-1 HENKEL Manuela 2:11.6 7 2:11.6 7 5:47.2 10 1:48.6 9 9:24.4 10 1:51.0 10
15-2 BOEHLER Stefanie 3:58.6 8 1:47.0 10 7:33.4 10 1:46.2 4 11:11.4 10 1:47.0 6
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Rank
Bib

Name
Leg

Team Time Behind
Rounds 1/2

Change Round
Rounds 3/4

Change Round
Rounds 5/6

Change Round

11 20 BLR - BELARUS 11:21.0       +1.4Semifinal Rank: 6
20-1 LOPATINA Viktoria 2:13.6 6 2:13.6 6 5:51.6 6 1:51.4 6 9:33.9 6 1:52.8 5
20-2 VASILJONOK Olga 4:00.2 =6 1:46.6 6 7:41.1 5 1:49.5 2 11:21.0 6 1:47.1 2

12 9 SWE - SWEDEN II 11:30.0      +11.4Semifinal Rank: 6
9-1 KALLA Charlotte 2:11.7 4 2:11.7 4 5:53.5 4 1:53.8 4 9:39.0 5 1:51.4 3
9-2 RYDQVIST Maria 3:59.7 4 1:48.0 10 7:47.6 6 1:54.1 8 11:30.0 6 1:51.0 6

13 17 SUI - SWITZERLAND I 11:33.7      +14.1Semifinal Rank: 7
17-1 MISCHOL Seraina 2:13.3 5 2:13.3 5 5:54.5 7 1:54.6 8 9:40.3 7 1:56.1 8
17-2 ROCHAT Laurence 3:59.9 =4 1:46.6 6 7:44.2 7 1:49.7 3 11:33.7 7 1:53.4 7

14 5 JPN - JAPAN 11:38.2      +19.6Semifinal Rank: 7
5-1 NATSUMI Madoka 2:14.3 7 2:14.3 7 5:55.5 7 1:55.7 6 9:44.7 7 1:57.0 7
5-2 FUKUDA Nobuko 3:59.8 5 1:45.5 5 7:47.7 7 1:52.2 4 11:38.2 7 1:53.5 8

15 21 ITA - ITALY II 11:45.1      +25.5Semifinal Rank: 8
21-1 MORIGGL Barbara 2:14.1 7 2:14.1 7 5:59.2 9 1:54.1 7 9:51.4 9 1:57.8 10
21-2 MORODER Karin 4:05.1 11 1:51.0 11 7:53.6 10 1:54.4 9 11:45.1 8 1:53.7 8

16 10 FRA - FRANCE I 11:49.8      +31.2Semifinal Rank: 8
10-1 VINA Emilie 2:16.0 10 2:16.0 10 6:07.1 12 1:59.8 12 10:00.1 =11 1:59.1 10
10-2 PHILIPPOT Karine 4:07.3 12 1:51.3 12 8:01.0 11 1:53.9 6 11:49.8 8 1:49.7 5

17 19 FIN - FINLAND I 11:46.1      +26.5Semifinal Rank: 9
19-1 MALVALEHTO Mona-Liisa 2:15.2 9 2:15.2 9 5:58.1 8 1:57.9 10 9:50.8 8 1:58.9 11
19-2 MANNINEN Pirjo 4:00.2 =6 1:45.0 2 7:51.9 8 1:53.8 8 11:46.1 9 1:55.3 10

18 8 SUI - SWITZERLAND II 11:51.5      +32.9Semifinal Rank: 9
8-1 BACHMANN Flurina 2:12.8 5 2:12.8 5 5:57.1 8 1:56.2 7 9:56.4 9 2:01.6 11
8-2 BUCHER Silvana 4:00.9 7 1:48.1 11 7:54.8 =9 1:57.7 11 11:51.5 9 1:55.1 11

19 23 AUT - AUSTRIA 11:49.5      +29.9Semifinal Rank: 10
23-1 MUSCHET Kerstin 2:17.1 11 2:17.1 11 6:01.1 11 1:59.1 11 9:53.8 10 1:56.7 9
23-2 SMUTNA Katharina 4:02.0 10 1:44.9 1 7:57.1 11 1:56.0 11 11:49.5 10 1:55.7 11

20 12 CHN - CHINA I 11:54.5      +35.9Semifinal Rank: 10
12-1 BO Song 2:17.1 12 2:17.1 12 6:01.3 11 1:57.3 9 9:59.5 10 1:57.9 8
12-2 MAN Dandan 4:04.0 11 1:46.9 8 8:01.6 12 2:00.3 12 11:54.5 10 1:55.0 10

21 22 FRA - FRANCE II 11:52.2      +32.6Semifinal Rank: 11
22-1 BARNET Marion 2:15.7 10 2:15.7 10 6:00.0 10 1:59.1 11 9:56.0 11 2:03.0 12
22-2 WEIBEL Caroline 4:00.9 9 1:45.2 3 7:53.0 9 1:53.0 7 11:52.2 11 1:56.2 12

22 7 EST - ESTONIA 11:54.6      +36.0Semifinal Rank: 11
7-1 PORMEISTER Piret 2:14.7 8 2:14.7 8 6:00.7 10 1:59.4 11 10:00.1 =11 2:05.3 12
7-2 SIRGE Kaili 4:01.3 8 1:46.6 7 7:54.8 =9 1:54.1 8 11:54.6 11 1:54.5 9
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Bib

Name
Leg

Team Time Behind
Rounds 1/2

Change Round
Rounds 3/4

Change Round
Rounds 5/6

Change Round

23 11 RUS - RUSSIA II 11:55.0      +36.4Semifinal Rank: 12
11-1 ILJINA Natalja 2:15.1 9 2:15.1 9 5:57.5 9 1:55.1 5 9:52.6 8 1:58.9 9
11-2 RYUSINA Nina 4:02.4 10 1:47.3 9 7:53.7 8 1:56.2 10 11:55.0 12 2:02.4 12

24 24 CHN - CHINA II 11:55.8      +36.2Semifinal Rank: 12
24-1 LIU Yuanyuan 2:21.6 12 2:21.6 12 6:09.2 12 1:54.7 9 10:01.3 12 1:54.0 7
24-2 HONGXUE Li 4:14.5 12 1:52.9 12 8:07.3 12 1:58.1 12 11:55.8 12 1:54.5 9

Weather Snow Condition Temperatures Participants
Air Snow Entries Ranked DNS DNF DSQ LAP

Partly Cloudy Spring conditions 17.0°C 1.0°C 24 24 0 0 0 0

Technical Delegate: Race Secretary:

MAPELLI Marco (ITA) LEPISTÖ Leila (FIN)

LEGEND
DNF Did Not Finish DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified FF Foto Finish Decision
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